consider his case for the period of two weeks. 

4. Accordingly, this application is partly allowed 

and the applicant is ordered to be released on 

parole leave for the period of two weeks from 

the date of actual release and on his furnishing 

a bond of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand 

Only) with one surety of the like amount to the 

satisfaction of the jail authority concerned and 

subject to the conditions that the applicant;  

(a) shall  not  in  any  manner  directly  or 

indirectly  make  any  inducement,  threat  or 

promise  to  any  witness  nor  would  act  in